
Question on notice no. 108

Portfolio question number: SQ23-005182

2023-24 Supplementary Budget estimates

Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Committee, Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Portfolio

Senator Bridget McKenzie: asked the Airservices Australia on 2 November 2023—

(1.What is the total cost to AirServices Australia of the ComCare claims?

2.How many working days have been lost due to ComCare incidents in AirServices
Australia?

3.What type of injuries are leading to ComCare claims in AirServices Australia?
Answer —
Please find answer attached.


Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport

QUESTION ON NOTICE

Supplementary Budget Estimates 2023 - 2024

Infrastructure, Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts

1

Committee Question Number: 108

Departmental Question Number: SQ23-005182

Division/Agency Name: Agency - Airservices Australia

Hansard Reference: Written (02 November 2023)

Topic: AIRSERVICES - ComCare Claims

Senator Bridget McKenzie asked:

1. What is the total cost to AirServices Australia of the ComCare claims?

2. How many working days have been lost due to ComCare incidents in AirServices
Australia?

3. What type of injuries are leading to ComCare claims in AirServices Australia?

Answer:

Please refer to Committee Question Number 58 (SQ23-005164) from the 2023-24
Supplementary Budget Estimates hearing for an outline of actions taken to reduce compensation claims through preventive measures.

The following information has been provided for the period 1 July to 31 October 2023.

1. $68,054.

2. 289 working days.

3. Provision of aviation rescue and firefighting services, and the associated physical preparation and activity, is a strong factor in Airservices’ ComCare claims.

